Combined Type 1, 2 and 3 tested protector (to BS EN 61643) for use on three phase
mains power distribution systems primarily to protect connected electronic equipment
from transient overvoltages on the mains supply, e.g. computer, communications or
control equipment. Innovative remote display options allow both protector and display
to be mounted in their optimum position. For use at boundaries up to LPZ 0 to protect
against flashover (typically the main distribution board location, with multiple metallic
services entering) through to LPZ 3 to protect sensitive electronic equipment.
'

Weatherproof enclosure:
WBX D8
ABB Order code: 7TCA085410R0033
ESP RLA HD-1
ABB Order code: 7TCA085460R0304
Spare 1 m cable assembly
for ESP XXX D1R or
ESP XXX D1R/LCD
ESP RLA HD-2
ABB Order code: 7TCA085460R0305
Spare 2 m cable assembly for
ESP XXX D1R or ESP XXX D1R/LCD
ESP RLA HD-4
ABB Order code: 7TCA085460R0156
Spare 4 m cable assembly for
ESP XXX D1R or ESP XXX D1R/LCD
Metallic enclosure:
MBX D8
ABB Order code: 7TCA085400R0650
Parallel connection of
ESP 415 D1, ESP 208 D1
and ESP 480 D1 series
to three phase star
(4 wire and earth)
supplies (fuses not
shown for clarity).
*NOTE: product label design may vary.
—
TECH N I C A L DATA S H EE T
Mains power protection
ESP D1 Series (Three phase)
—
ESP D1 Series (Three phase) - Technical specification
—
ABB order codes
Electrical specification ESP 208 D1(1) ESP 415 D1(1) ESP 480 D1(1)
ABB order code 7TCA085460R0077 7TCA085460R0105 7TCA085460R0133
Nominal voltage - Phase-Neutral UO (RMS) 120 V 240 V 277 V
Maximum voltage - Phase-Neutral UC (RMS) 150 V 280 V 305 V
Temporary Overvoltage TOV UT
(2) 175 V / 229 V 337 V / 442 V 403 V / 529 V

(9) �The remote signal contact (removable) adds 10 mm to height.
*NOTE: product label design may vary.
Part ABB order code Part ABB order code Part ABB order code
ESP 208 D1 7TCA085460R0077 ESP 415 D1 7TCA085460R0105 ESP 480 D1 7TCA085460R0133
ESP 208 D1R 7TCA085460R0337 ESP 415 D1R 7TCA085460R0107 ESP 480 D1R 7TCA085460R0339
ESP 208 D1/LCD 7TCA085460R0338 ESP 415 D1/LCD 7TCA085460R0106 ESP 480 D1/LCD 7TCA085460R0134
ESP 208 D1R/LCD 7TCA085460R0336 ESP 415 D1R/LCD 7TCA085460R0108 ESP 480 D1R/LCD 7TCA085460R0135
—
We reserve the right to make technical
changes or modify the contents of this
document without prior notice. With